5
5
5
1 2
4
010
011
02

fi ltered air, inert gases non-corrosive non-fl ammable
HZ9NC50 Vacuum switch HZ9NP50 Pressure switch
CODIFICATION KEY
Series
HZ9N = Digital Pressure switch/Vacuum switch
Pressure range
Output signal
C = Compound (-1 ÷ 1 bar)
P = Positive (0 ÷ 10 bar)
= 2 NPN outputs + 1 analog output (1-5V)
= 2 NPN outputs + 1 analog output (4-20mA)
= 2 NPN outputs + copy function
= 2 PNP outputs + 1 analog output (1-5V)
= 2 PNP outputs + 1 analog output (4-20mA)
= 2 PNP outputs + copy function
Type
Standard version 2 m cable
Options
L05 = Cable 5 m
- IP65 PROTECTION
 Against water and dust from all directions
- 316L STAINLESS STEEL SENSOR AND FITTING
 Suitable for aggressive fl uids and gases
- 2-COLOUR DIGITAL LCD DISPLAY
 Free confi guration according to the applications
- QUICK CONNECTION
 Connector with quick installation cable standard supplied
- COPY FUNCTION
 The setting of master HZ9N_50 can be copied onto slave pressure switches
UNIVER GROUP
5
HZ9N1F-50 HZ9N2F-51 HZ9N2F-52
6
5.10 GAUGES AND PRESSURE SWITCHES Subject to change
Power supply voltage
Current consumption
12 ÷ 24V DC ± 10%, ripple max ≤ 10%
≤ 40mA (with no load)
open collector 2 outputs
125 mA
24 V DC
≤ 1,5 V
≤ ± 0,2% F.S. ± 1 digit
adjustable(A)  (one point set mode, hysteresis mode, window comparator mode)
≤ 2,5 ms (chattering-proof function: 25ms, 100 ms, 250 ms, 500 ms, 1000 ms, 1500 ms selectable)
yes
1-5 V ≤ ± 2,5% F.S.
≤ ± 1% F.S.
about 1k Ω
4 ÷ 20 mA ≤ ± 2,5% F.S.
≤ ± 1% F.S.
250 Ω a 12 V DC, 600 Ω a 24 V DC
50 Ω
main display digit 31/2 two colors (red/green)
≤ ± 2% F.S. ± 1 digit (ambient temperature: 25 ± 3°C)
orange output 1 and 2
IP65
-10 ÷ 60°C (no condensation or freezing)
35 ÷ 85% relative humidity (no condensation)
1000 V AC in 1-min between case and lead wire
min. 50 MΩ (a 500 V DC, between case and lead wire)
total amplitude1,5 mm o 10G, 10Hz ÷ 150Hz, 10Hz for 1 minute, 2 hours direction X,Y, Z